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Category Report Type Type
Count of
Contracts

Committed
this period

PCMT ProcurementCompetitive

Discretionary

Non-Competitive

Total

PGRM ProcurementCompetitive

Non-Competitive

Total

Grand Total

$3,508,099

$1,016,450

$9,793,806

8

36

62

$14,318,354106

$475,000

$9,665,492

1

4

$10,140,4925

$24,458,846111

PERIODIC CONTRACTS REPORT : Section 1 Summary
5/16/2017 to 8/15/2017
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% Contract Counts Competitively % of $Committed this period Competitively

73.63%88.57%

Section 1 Summary - Percentages
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Category Initiative Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Committed this period Committed to Date Amt Paid this Period Amt Paid to Date

PCMT >200KW PV Discretionary Y 112974 CHA Consulting Inc. SEQR Services 04/21/2017

ADVANCED BUILDINGS Discretionary N 91067 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute ASSIST Membership 02/19/2016

Anaerobic Digesters Non-Competiti..N 111944 Huttner Strategies Accel RE/AD Development 03/23/2017

Clean Energy CommunitiesCompetitive Y 106226 Arch Street Communications, Inc.Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

Discretionary Y 113765 iPROMOTEu.com Inc. Branded Marketing 05/12/2017

Cleantech Startup Growth Competitive Y 104544 Research Into Action, Inc. Research Into Action TWO 10/05/2016

Commercial Real Estate
Ten Competitive Y 104539 Opinion Dynamics Corporation Opinion Dynamics Corp 10/05/2016

EMPOWER NY Competitive Y 27733 Honeywell International Inc. Program Implementation Service 05/14/2012

ENERGY ANALYSIS Competitive Y 30186 ICF Resources, LLC Flex Energy Tech Analysis 2 11/09/2012

Discretionary N 112765 Evolved Energy Research ENERGY ANALYSIS 04/13/2017

EVALUATION Competitive Y 104531 ADM Associates, Inc., ADM Associates Inc. TWO 10/05/2016

EXISTING FACILITIES Competitive Y 37381 Vermont Energy Investment
Corporation Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

Competitive Y 37393 ICF Resources, LLC Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

FLEXIBLE TECHNICAL
ASSISTANCE

Competitive Y 37376 L&S Energy Services, Inc. Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

Competitive Y 37382 TRC Energy Services Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

GJGNY REVOLVING
LOAN FUND

Competitive Y 36978 Pathstone Corporation Green Jobs Green New York 11/06/2013

Competitive Y 36982 Rural Ulster Preservation
Company Green Jobs Green New York Outr 11/06/2013

Non-Competiti..N 113648 Kroll Bond Rating Agency, Inc. GJGNY REVOLVING LOAN FUND 05/10/2017

Home Perf w Energy Star Discretionary N 113210-1 National Home Performance
Council 2018 NY Regional Home Perf Con 05/24/2017

Discretionary N 115076 MCCK Syracuse Hotel No 2 LP 2017 NYREH Training - Syracuse 06/21/2017

Discretionary N 115359 Roedel Partners of Mt. Kisco, LLC 2017 NYREH Training-Mt. Kisco 06/29/2017

Non-Competiti..N 27735A CLEAResult Consulting, Inc. Program Implementation Service 07/22/2015

HOME PERFORMANCE
WITH ENERGY STAR Non-Competiti..Y 53820 EnergySavvy Inc HPWES Program Mgmt Portal 12/03/2014

INDUSTRIAL PROCESS
EFFICIENCY Competitive Y 37383 CHA Consulting Inc. Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

LARGE SCALE
RENEWABLES Competitive Y 104262 Holland & Knight LLP RFP 3300 Outside Counsel Servi 09/27/2016

NEW YORK GREEN
BANK

Competitive N 108086 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 12/15/2016

Competitive N 114694 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017

Competitive N 114696 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017

Competitive N 114697 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017

Competitive N 116699 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 08/04/2017

$11,000$11,000$50,000$50,000

$50,000$50,000

$17,000$17,000$100,000$100,000

$8,000$8,000$541,000$533,000

$11,250$11,250$12,000$12,000

$18,622$18,622$191,770$191,770

$1,113,415$586,200

$14,604,226$720,634$15,354,081$586,525

$787,115$34,147$1,121,827$183,717

$36,450$36,450$45,000$45,000

$5,250$5,250$230,000$230,000

$38,153$84,754$29,777

$86,452$145,706$12,582

$1,196,660$19,906$1,307,570$35,000

$1,552,824$91,132$1,841,872$70,000

$618,814$29,183$646,140$14,500

$1,059,539$57,726$1,082,346$22,000

$65,000$65,000

$37,500$37,500$50,000$50,000

$5,408$5,408$6,000$6,000

$4,782$4,782$6,000$6,000

$1,425,944$654,385$2,148,233$637,469

$2,112,227$278,252$2,401,504$419,518

$2,753,364$93,211$3,119,158$50,000

$267,766$25,570$341,125$24,539

$63,377$26,407$63,377$6,164

$24,865$24,865$73,500$73,500

$25,031$25,031$93,000$93,000

$16,431$16,431$47,500$47,500
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Category Initiative Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Committed this period Committed to Date Amt Paid this Period Amt Paid to Date

PCMT NEW YORK GREEN
BANK

Competitive N 114697 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017

Competitive N 116699 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 08/04/2017

Competitive N 116700 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 08/04/2017

Competitive Y 39068 Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher &
Flom LL Green Bank Outside Legal Couns 01/21/2014

Competitive Y 39069 Loeb & Loeb LLP Green Bank Outside Legal Couns 01/21/2014

Competitive Y 109917 BDO USA LLP Background Investigation Servi 02/07/2017

Competitive Y 114700 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017

Discretionary N 113879 Integration Strategy, Inc. Strategy Material Development 05/19/2017

Discretionary N 115878 Pedro Barretto Leite de Barros Pedro Barros - Strategy 07/14/2017

Discretionary Y 115075 Essense Partners Inc. Material development for NYGB 06/21/2017

NextGen HVAC Discretionary N 110961 Evoworld NextGen HVAC 03/02/2017

NY-SUN Competitive N 116701 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 08/04/2017

Competitive Y 106225 Kelleher Samets Volk Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

Discretionary N 114586 Sustainable CUNY CUNY/RF 2017 NY Solar Summit sponsor 06/07/2017

NYSERDA
ADMINISTRATION

Competitive N 85029 GCOM Software Inc. Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015

Competitive N 96886 Network Experts of New York, Inc.PeopleSoft Administrator/DBA 04/22/2016

Competitive N 107053 Randstad North America, L.P. Temp Services 11/21/2016

Competitive N 113763 Dell, Inc. Dell- Upgrade IT and Buffalo 05/12/2017

Competitive N 113874 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 05/18/2017

Competitive N 113875 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 05/18/2017

Competitive N 113876 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 05/18/2017

Competitive N 113877 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 05/18/2017

Competitive N 114484 Systems Management Planning,
Inc. VMWare Support for View - 3 yr 06/05/2017

Competitive N 114690 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017

Competitive N 114702 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017

Competitive N 115880 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 07/14/2017

Competitive Y 30472A Fiber Technologies Networks,
LLC NYSERDA ADMINISTRATION 01/17/2017

Competitive Y 32004 First Columbia Property Services,
LLC Property Management Services 04/16/2013

Competitive Y 85025 Tech Valley Talent, LLC Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015

Competitive Y 96514 Randstad North America, L.P. Temp Services Contract 04/21/2016

Competitive Y 113863 Dell, Inc. MS Project and Visio 05/16/2017

$5,477$5,477$47,500$47,500

$4,901$4,901$63,725$63,725

$296,216$60,000$305,850$60,000

$344,394$20,000$344,394$20,000

$9,350$9,350$9,350$9,350

$50,294$50,294$78,000$78,000

$24,050$24,050$24,050$24,050

$50,000$50,000

$7,130$7,130$150,000$150,000

$48,089$48,089

$57,250$57,250

$679,817$387,844$5,443,751$544,000

$10,000$10,000$10,000$10,000

$424,268$154,042$904,801$267,150

$433,544$218,784$656,275$351,900

$75,668$26,781$110,526$55,263

$23,143$23,143$23,143$23,143

$38,133$38,133$75,200$75,200

$33,027$33,027$61,000$61,000

$31,511$31,511$58,520$58,520

$23,231$23,231$55,250$55,250

$92,399$92,399$92,399$92,399

$18,738$18,738$45,500$45,500

$27,023$27,023$75,000$75,000

$16,874$16,874$81,250$81,250

$8,000$8,000$20,935$20,935

$1,141,270$120,259$1,339,311$60,271

$1,795,857$618,190$3,644,865$372,450

$1,140,922$221,674$1,499,173$302,134
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Category Initiative Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Committed this period Committed to Date Amt Paid this Period Amt Paid to Date

PCMT NYSERDA
ADMINISTRATION

Competitive Y 96514 Randstad North America, L.P. Temp Services Contract 04/21/2016

Competitive Y 113863 Dell, Inc. MS Project and Visio 05/16/2017

Competitive Y 114057 Oracle America, Inc. User Productivity Kit (UPK) 05/23/2017

Competitive Y 114189 ADP, Inc. ADP Payroll and HR Svcs 2017 05/26/2017

Competitive Y 114701 Triad Technology Partners LLC Tableau Maintenance 2017 - 18 06/09/2017

Competitive Y 116193 ESRI, Incorporated ArcGIS Desktop and Spatial 07/24/2017

Competitive Y 116346 SHI, Inc. Embarcadero ER Studio Licenses 07/26/2017

Discretionary N 104775 Employee Leasing of Greater NY Temp Employee Services 10/11/2016

Discretionary N 107295-1 New York State Ag & Markets 2017 NYS Fair Exhibit 05/26/2017

Discretionary N 113668 mindSHIFT Technologies, Inc. Media Destruction 05/10/2017

Discretionary N 113880 MJ Mechanical Services, Inc. HVAC Design and Installation 05/19/2017

Discretionary N 114062 Amphora Consulting Energy Efficiency Markets 05/24/2017

Discretionary N 115165 Concur Technologies, Inc. Concur annual cost estimate 06/23/2017

Discretionary N 115209 205 Wolf Holdings, LLC 6/27/17 NYSERDA All-Staff Mtg 06/26/2017

Discretionary N 115360 Milliman, Inc. April 1 2017 Gasb 45 Valuation 06/29/2017

Discretionary N 115913 Harris Wiltshire & Grannis LLP NYSERDA ADMINISTRATION 07/17/2017

Discretionary N 116250 Control Solutions Group, Inc. NYSERDA ADMINISTRATION 07/25/2017

Discretionary Y 114486 Phire, Inc Phire Maintenance - 1 Year 06/05/2017

Non-Competiti..Y 114437 IESI NY Corporation Trash Removal from NYC Office 06/05/2017

NYSERDA Fixed Asset Competitive N 114058 Business Environments Null 05/23/2017

Discretionary N 114799 DFB Sales Inc. Black-out shades for NYC 06/13/2017

Off-Shore Wind Master
Plan Competitive Y 106224 Darling Advertising Agency Inc. Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

Off-Shore Wind Pre-Dev
Act

Competitive Y 111606 Ecology and Environment
Engineering, PC RFP  3462 03/16/2017

Competitive Y 111670 BTMI Engineering, PC RFP  3462 03/17/2017

Competitive Y 111761 ESS Group, Inc. RFP  3462 03/20/2017

Discretionary N 113873 Sea Risk Solutions LLC Fisheries Liaison/ Consulting 05/18/2017

OTHER PROGRAM AREA Competitive Y 70333 Cornell University 76West Building a Clean Energy 08/03/2015

Competitive Y 101127 Energy and Environmental
Economics Inc. Tech Assist, REV Pool 07/15/2016

Discretionary 115114 B & W Sound Services, Inc. A/V service for 76West Event 06/22/2017

POLICY DEVELOPMENT Discretionary N 113871-1 New York State Ag & Markets 2017 NYS Fair Exhibit- PSC 05/26/2017

Discretionary N 115032 JCB Specialties, Inc. 2017 NYS Fair Promotional Mate 06/20/2017

$81,730$81,730$114,755$114,755

$8,968$8,968

$10,872$10,872$180,521$180,521

$67,292$67,292$67,292$67,292

$19,633$19,633

$14,162$14,162

$81,969$44,107$157,979$60,986

$8,200$8,200$9,475$9,475

$10,794$10,794$10,794$10,794

$11,520$11,520$11,520$11,520

$50,000$50,000

$17,000$17,000

$6,103$6,103$6,103$6,103

$15,000$15,000$15,000$15,000

$24,999$24,999

$2,446$2,446$10,238$10,238

$14,600$14,600$14,600$14,600

$1,224$1,224$10,086$10,086

$29,952$29,952

$6,325$6,325$6,325$6,325

$141,500$124,222$406,200$78,200

$244,502$244,502$1,026,722$1,026,722

$30,000$30,000

$6,235$6,235$100,000$100,000

$39,341$39,341$50,000$50,000

$1,408,950$157,435$2,541,769$567,969

$390,040$157,985$605,000$250,000

$11,950$11,950

$10,925$10,925$10,925$10,925
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Category Initiative Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Committed this period Committed to Date Amt Paid this Period Amt Paid to Date

PCMT POLICY DEVELOPMENT
Discretionary N 113871-1 New York State Ag & Markets 2017 NYS Fair Exhibit- PSC 05/26/2017

Discretionary N 115032 JCB Specialties, Inc. 2017 NYS Fair Promotional Mate 06/20/2017

Prof & Expert EngagementDiscretionary N 113881 Compressed Air Challenge, Inc. Industrial Process Efficiency 05/19/2017

Discretionary N 114055 Consortium for Energy Efficiency,
Inc. Industrial Process Efficiency 05/23/2017

Discretionary N 114479 New Buildings Institute, Inc. Prof & Expert Engagement 06/05/2017

Discretionary N 114735 Clean Energy States Alliance CESA Membership Dues 2017/2018 06/12/2017

Discretionary N 116156 American Council for an Energy
Efficient 2017 ACEEE Ally Program 07/21/2017

REC:CES REC System
Dev Costs Competitive Y 101124 Sustainable Energy Advantage,

LLC Large Scales Renewables Techni 07/15/2016

Retrofit NY Discretionary N 114284 New York Passive House Inc. NYPH 2017 Conference & Expo 05/30/2017

SARATOGA
TECHNOLOGY & ENER.. Competitive Y 107762 Rosenblum Rubin Property

Services, LLC STEP Property Mgmt Services 12/07/2016

SMART GRID SYSTEMS Competitive Y 30192 Industrial Economics,
Incorporated Flex Energy Tech Analysis 2 11/09/2012

Subscription/Data Access Discretionary N 115113 American Council for an Energy
Efficient Subscription/Data Access 06/22/2017

WEST VALLEY
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM

Competitive N 104266 Couch White, LLP RFP 3300 Outside Counsel Servi 09/27/2016

Competitive Y 104075 Enercon Services Inc RFP 3305 Licence Consultation 09/21/2016

Competitive Y 104264 Arnold & Porter LLP RFP 3300 Outside Counsel Servi 09/27/2016

Competitive Y 113450 Chenango Contracting, Inc. RFP 3456 05/04/2017

Discretionary Y 114737 NYS Department of Health RML Triennial Bill 06/12/2017

Non-Competiti..Y 61280 MJW Technical Services, Inc. Radiation Protection Support 03/24/2015

Non-Competiti..Y 69474 Seven Springs West LLC Operations and Maintenance Sup 07/22/2015

Non-Competiti..Y 69939 AECOM Technical Services Inc. Environmental Monitoring Suppo 07/28/2015

PGRM CLEANER GREENER
COMMUNITIES Competitive Y 87409 Capital District Regional Planning

Comm. CGC53356 - CDRPC 01/20/2016

ENVIRONMENTAL
RESEARCH Competitive Y 95764 Normandeau Associates, Inc. Digital Aerial Baseline Survey 04/12/2016

FUEL NY Non-Competiti..N 37615 NIC Holding Corp NYS Strategic Gasoline Reserve 11/22/2013

INDUSTRIAL PROCESS
EFFICIENCY Competitive Y 37383 CHA Consulting Inc. Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

REC:CES REC Contracts Competitive Y 103849 Northbrook New York, LLC 11th Main Tier Solicitation 09/19/2016

Grand Total

$28,395$28,395

$7,500$7,500$7,500$7,500

$48,000$48,000$48,000$48,000

$25,000$25,000$25,000$25,000

$60,000$60,000$60,000$60,000

$10,000$10,000$10,000$10,000

$285,320$133,575$596,525$176,414

$8,500$8,500$8,500$8,500

$50,360-$13,382$301,080$235,500

$1,439,325$53,330$1,563,930$58,000

$12,500$12,500

$7,233$920$11,313$5,000

$38,903$350$318,779$125,652

$50,000$50,000

$988,102$988,102

$5,500$5,500$5,500$5,500

$1,747,898$185,850$2,874,040$124,084

$827,975$174,510$2,410,000$1,695,000

$761,887$161,057$1,589,816$456,942

$781,205$218,911$3,110,000$110,000

$875,300$107,200$3,660,797$168,397

$11,009,030$117,671$11,513,708$475,000

$1,822,326$179,636$3,058,667$128,300

$449,595$254,205$9,649,800$9,258,795

$56,363,712$7,262,189$95,170,904$24,458,846
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205 Wolf Holdings, LLC d/b/a Radisson Hotel Albany Albany NY 12205 NYSBE

ADM Associates, Inc., 3239 Ramos Circle Sacramento CA 95827 FSBE

ADP, Inc. PO Box 842875 Boston MA 02284-2875 FSBE

AECOM Technical Services Inc. 515 South Flower Street, 3rd Floor Los Angeles CA 90071 FSBE

American Council for an Energy
Efficient 529 14th Street, NW Suite 600 Washington DC 20045 FSBE

Amphora Consulting 57 Outpost Lane Hilton Head SC 29928 FSBE

Arch Street Communications, Inc. 31 Mamaroneck Ave., Ste 400 White Plains NY 10601 NYSBE X

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 399 Park Avenue New York NY 10022 NYSBE

B & W Sound Services, Inc. 12994 State Route 34 Martville NY 13111 NYSBE

BDO USA LLP 770 Kenmoor SE Suite 300 Grand Rapids MI 49546 FSBE

Black River Hydroelectric, LLC 2 Bethesda Metro Center Bethesda MD 20814 FSBE

BTMI Engineering, PC 35 Corporate Drive Suite 1200 Trumbull CT 06611 FSBE

Business Environments 106 Despatch Dr., Ste #2 East Rochester NY 14445 NYSBE

Capital District Regional Planning
Comm. One Park Place, Suite 102 Albany NY 12205 NYSBE

CHA Consulting Inc. 3 Winners Circle Albany NY 12205 NYSBE

Chenango Contracting, Inc. 29 Arbutus Road Johnson City NY 13790 NYSBE

Clean Energy States Alliance Attn: Maria Blais Montpelier VT 05602 FSBE

CLEAResult Consulting, Inc. 4301 Westbank Dr., A-150 Austin TX 78746 FSBE

Compressed Air Challenge, Inc. Attn:  Tracey Kohler Alexandria VA 22308 FSBE

Concur Technologies, Inc. 601 108th Ave., NE, Ste 1000 Bellevue WA 98004-4750 FSBE

Consortium for Energy Efficiency,
Inc. 98 North Washington Street Boston MA 02114-1918 FSBE

Control Solutions Group, Inc. 122 West 27th St., 5th Floor New York NY 10001 NYSBE

Cornell University East Hill Plaza Ithaca NY 14850 NYSBE

Couch White, LLP Attn: Michael B. Mager Albany NY 12201 NYSBE

Darling Advertising Agency Inc. 181 Christopher Street New York NY 10014 NYSBE

Dell, Inc. 1 Dell Way, RR8, Box 8716 Round Rock TX 78682 FSBE

DFB Sales Inc. 21-07 Borden Ave Long Island City NY 11101 NYSBE

Ecology and Environment
Engineering, PC 368 Pleasant View Drive Lancaster NY 14086 NYSBE

Employee Leasing of Greater NY d/b/a Distinctive Personnell, LLC Red Bank NJ 07701 FSBE X X

Enercon Services Inc 500 Town Park Lane Kennesaw GA 30144 FSBE

Energy and Environmental
Economics Inc. PO Box 87 San Francisco CA 94104 FSBE

EnergySavvy Inc 159 S. Jackson St., Ste 420 Seattle WA 98104 FSBE

ESRI, Incorporated 380 New York Street Redlands CA 92373 FSBE

ESS Group, Inc. 10 Hemingway Drive 2nd Floor East Providence RI 02915 FSBE

Essense Partners Inc. 125 Park Ave., 25th Floor New York NY 10017 NYSBE X X

Evolved Energy Research 2443 Fillmore St #380-5304 San Francisco CA 94115 FSBE

Evoworld 2800 7th Avenue Troy NY 12180 NYSBE
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Evolved Energy Research 2443 Fillmore St #380-5304 San Francisco CA 94115 FSBE

Evoworld 2800 7th Avenue Troy NY 12180 NYSBE

Fiber Technologies Networks, LLC 80 Central Street Boxborough MA 01719 FSBE

First Columbia Property Services,
LLC 22 Century Hill Dr Ste 301 Latham NY 12110-2116 NYSBE

GCOM Software Inc. 24 Madison Ave Ext Albany NY 12203 NYSBE X

Harris Wiltshire & Grannis LLP 1919 M Street, NW, Eighth Floor Washington DC 20036 FSBE

Holland & Knight LLP 31 W. 52nd Street New York NY 10019 NYSBE

Honeywell International Inc. 1 Dupont St., Suite 104 Plainview NY 11803 NYSBE

Huttner Strategies 1173 Pittsford Victor Rd Pittsford NY 14534 NYSBE

ICF Resources, LLC 9300 Lee Highway Fairfax VA 22031 FSBE

IESI NY Corporation d/b/a Waste Connections Iselin NJ 08830 FSBE

Industrial Economics, Incorporated 2067 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge MA 02140 FSBE

Integration Strategy, Inc. 2578 Broadway #124 New York NY 10025 NYSBE

iPROMOTEu.com Inc. Souders Brand Marketing LLC Pittsburgh PA 15251-0896 FSBE

JCB Specialties, Inc. 8 Sand Creek Road Albany NY 12205 NYSBE

Kelleher Samets Volk 212 Battery Street Burlington VT 05401 FSBE

Kroll Bond Rating Agency, Inc. 845 3rd Ave., 4th Fl New York NY 10022 NYSBE

L&S Energy Services, Inc. 58 Clifton Country Road Clifton Park NY 12065 NYSBE

Loeb & Loeb LLP 345 Park Avenue New York NY 10154 NYSBE

MCCK Syracuse Hotel No 2 LP 6301 State Route 298 East Syracuse NY 13057 NYSBE

Milliman, Inc. 250 Washington Ave. Ext. Albany NY 12203-5401 NYSBE

mindSHIFT Technologies, Inc. 500 Commack Rd., Ste 140 Commack NY 11725 NYSBE

MJ Mechanical Services, Inc. 2040 Military Road Tonawanda NY 14150 NYSBE

MJW Technical Services, Inc. 243 Root St. Olean NY 14760 NYSBE

National Home Performance
Council 717 Kennebec Ave Takoma Park MD 20912 FSBE

Network Experts of New York, Inc. 407 Vesper Court Slingerlands NY 12159 NYSBE X X

New Buildings Institute, Inc. P.O. Box 2349 White Salmon WA 98672 FSBE

New York Passive House Inc. 334 Douglass Street Brooklyn NY 11217 NYSBE

New York State Ag & Markets 10B Airline Drive Albany NY 12235 NYSBE

NIC Holding Corp 225 Broad Hollow Rd Melville NY 11747 NYSBE

Normandeau Associates, Inc. 25 Nashua Road Bedford NH 03110 FSBE

NYS Department of Health PO Box 509 Albany NY 12201-0509 NYSBE

Opinion Dynamics Corporation 1000 Winter St Waltham MA 02451 FSBE

Oracle America, Inc. PO Box 203448 Dallas TX 75320-3448 FSBE

Pathstone Corporation d/b/a Home Energy Solutions Rochester NY 14607 NYSBE

Pedro Barretto Leite de Barros 188 E 78th Street, Apartment 14C New York NY 10075 NYSBE

Phire, Inc 8370 Greensboro Dr. McLean VA 22102 FSBE

Randstad North America, L.P. PO Box 2084 Carol Stream IL 60132-2084 FSBE X
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Phire, Inc 8370 Greensboro Dr. McLean VA 22102 FSBE

Randstad North America, L.P. PO Box 2084 Carol Stream IL 60132-2084 FSBE X

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Research Adm & Finance, 4th Fl
West Hall Troy NY 12180-3522 NYSBE

Research Into Action, Inc. 3934 NE MLK Boulevard Portland OR 97212 FSBE X

Roedel Partners of Mt. Kisco, LLC Holiday Inn Mt. Kisco Mt. Kisco NY 10549 NYSBE

Rosenblum Property Services, LLC PO Box 38070 Albany NY 12203 NYSBE

Rural Ulster Preservation Company289 Fair St Kingston NY 12401 NYSBE

Sea Risk Solutions LLC 16 Woodland Terrace High Bridge NJ 08829 FSBE

Seven Springs West LLC 7186 Peters Road Springville NY 14141 NYSBE

SHI, Inc. P.O. Box 952121 Dallas TX 75395 FSBE

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher &
Flom LL 4 Times Sq Fl 24th New York NY 10036-6518 NYSBE

Sustainable CUNY CUNY/RF 205 E. 42nd Street, 11th Fl New York NY 10017 NYSBE

Sustainable Energy Advantage,
LLC 161 Worcester Rd., Ste 503 Framingham MA 01701 FSBE

Systems Management Planning,
Inc. 1020 John St West Henrietta NY 14586 NYSBE

Tech Valley Talent, LLC c/o Millennium Funding Atlanta GA 31193-5587 FSBE X

TRC Energy Services 21 Griffin Rd North Windsor CT 06095 FSBE

Triad Technology Partners LLC 7910 Woodmont Ave Suite 220 Bethesda MD 20814 FSBE X

Vermont Energy Investment
Corporation 128 Lakeside Ave., Ste 401 Burlington VT 05401 FSBE
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Category Type Term > 1
Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description NEIS Reason Long

Name Date Anticipated Amount Total Contract Amount

PCMT Competitive Y 27553 Calstart Implementation contractor for Extend Contract Term 04/17/2012

Competitive Y 29226 Taitem Engineering, P.C. MEPP Quality Assurance Contrac Exercising Option to
Renew 09/17/2012

Competitive Y 70333 Cornell University 76West Building a Clean Energy Added New Tasks 08/03/2015

Competitive Y 85025 Tech Valley Talent, LLC Staff Augmentation Added New Tasks 12/18/2015

Competitive Y 96514 Randstad North America, L.P. Temp Services Contract Added New Tasks 04/21/2016

Competitive Y 101127 Energy and Environmental Economics
Inc. Tech Assist, REV Pool New Agreement 07/15/2016

Competitive Y 106225 Kelleher Samets Volk Marketing Support for NYSERDA Added New Tasks 11/03/2016

Non-Competitive Y 27553 Calstart Implementation contractor for Extend Contract Term 04/17/2012

Non-Competitive Y ST2446 Clean Power Research Power Clerk Database for NYSUN Added New Tasks 12/20/2011

PGRM Competitive Y 20134A Vidaris, Inc. Technical Assistant Services.. Added New Tasks 06/20/2012

Competitive Y 37383 CHA Consulting Inc. Technical Review and Program S Added New Tasks 11/15/2013

Competitive Y 67783 APX Inc. NYGATS Added New Tasks 06/24/2015

Grand Total

$1,561,643$300,000

$2,758,875$219,336

$3,168,123$626,354

$3,859,615$214,750

$1,521,173$22,000

$2,070,141$1,465,141

$7,068,322$1,624,571

$1,561,643$300,000

$1,878,603$6,500

$6,454,718$274,150

$3,227,313$168,646

$3,006,730$328,250

$36,575,256$5,249,698

Periodic Contracts Report - Section 2 - Part 1:  Anticipated Contracts in excess of $1M - 5/16/2017 to 8/15/2017
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Categor
y Type Term > 1

Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Anticipated Amount Total Contract Amount

PCMT Competitive Y 20896 Bergmann Associates STEP Engineering, Design and C 10/19/2010

Competitive Y 27553 Calstart Implementation contractor for 04/17/2012

Competitive Y 29226 Taitem Engineering, P.C. MEPP Quality Assurance Contrac 09/17/2012

Competitive Y 30191 Abt Associates Inc. Flex Energy Tech Analysis 2 11/09/2012

Competitive Y 34356 U.S. Geological Survey (Troy). ALTM Stream Monitoring 08/07/2013

Competitive Y 36976 Adirondack North Country Association Green Jobs Green New York Outr 11/06/2013

Competitive Y 36979 Neighborhood Housing Services of
Jamaica Green Jobs Green New York Outr 11/06/2013

Competitive Y 37403 C.T. Male Associates Engineering, Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

Competitive Y 39069 Loeb & Loeb LLP Green Bank Outside Legal Couns 01/21/2014

Competitive Y 46963 Navigant Consulting Inc. Outside Technical and Eng. Srv 09/05/2014

Competitive Y 46973A DNV GL Energy Services USA Inc. Outside Technical Eng. Srv. 05/06/2015

Competitive Y 70333 Cornell University 76West Building a Clean Energy 08/03/2015

Competitive Y 85025 Tech Valley Talent, LLC Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015

Competitive Y 96514 Randstad North America, L.P. Temp Services Contract 04/21/2016

Competitive Y 101127 Energy and Environmental Economics
Inc. Tech Assist, REV Pool 07/15/2016

Competitive Y 101128 ICF Resources, LLC Tech Assist, REV Pool 07/15/2016

Competitive Y 101161 National Economic Research Tech Assist, REV Pool 07/15/2016

Competitive Y 104544 Research Into Action, Inc. Research Into Action TWO 10/05/2016

Competitive Y 106225 Kelleher Samets Volk Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

Competitive Y 106227 Essense Partners Inc. Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

Competitive Y 111670 BTMI Engineering, PC RFP  3462 03/17/2017

Competitive Y 117152 Dell, Inc. VLM-2000-KEMP-LOADBALANCER 08/15/2017

Non-Competitive Y 27553 Calstart Implementation contractor for 04/17/2012

Non-Competitive Y ST2446 Clean Power Research Power Clerk Database for NYSUN 12/20/2011

Competitive Y 20134A Vidaris, Inc. Technical Assistant Services.. 06/20/2012

$204,350$31,000

$1,561,643$300,000

$2,758,875$219,336

$521,038$144,413

$644,815$44,600

$313,386$5,863

$678,179$16,000

$70,375$8,266

$430,184$85,790

$149,402$44,175

$81,730$43,010

$3,168,123$626,354

$3,859,615$214,750

$1,521,173$22,000

$2,070,141$1,465,141

$406,977$312,399

$487,000$387,000

$331,952$140,182

$7,068,322$1,624,571

$912,570$287,070

$60,000$30,000

$12,026$12,026

$1,561,643$300,000

$1,878,603$6,500

Periodic Contracts Report - Section 2 - Part 1:  Anticipated Contracts - 5/16/2017 to 8/15/2017
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Categor
y Type Term > 1

Year Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date Anticipated Amount Total Contract Amount
PCMT Non-Competitive Y ST2446 Clean Power Research Power Clerk Database for NYSUN 12/20/2011

PGRM Competitive Y 20134A Vidaris, Inc. Technical Assistant Services.. 06/20/2012

Competitive Y 37383 CHA Consulting Inc. Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

Competitive Y 67783 APX Inc. NYGATS 06/24/2015

Grand Total

$6,454,718$274,150

$3,227,313$168,646

$3,006,730$328,250

$41,879,240$6,841,492

Periodic Contracts Report - Section 2 - Part 1:  Anticipated Contracts - 5/16/2017 to 8/15/2017
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INDEX() Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date M / WBE Committed this period Committed to Date

1 30186 ICF Resources, LLC Flex Energy Tech Analysis 2 11/09/2012

2 32004 First Columbia Property Services, LLC Property Management Services 03/24/2016

3 37368 Energy & Resource Solutions, Inc. Technical Review and Program S 11/15/2013

4 39068 Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom
LL Green Bank Outside Legal Couns 01/21/2014

5 61280 MJW Technical Services, Inc. Radiation Protection Support 03/24/2015

6 69474 Seven Springs West LLC Operations and Maintenance Sup 07/22/2015

7 69939 AECOM Technical Services Inc. Environmental Monitoring Suppo 07/28/2015

8 85025 Tech Valley Talent, LLC Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015 X

9 85029 GCOM Software Inc. Staff Augmentation 12/18/2015 X

10 96514 Randstad North America, L.P. Temp Services Contract 04/21/2016 X

11 96886 Network Experts of New York, Inc. PeopleSoft Administrator/DBA 04/22/2016 X

12 101124 Sustainable Energy Advantage, LLC Large Scales Renewables Techni 07/15/2016

13 104075 Enercon Services Inc RFP 3305 Licence Consultation 09/21/2016

14 104262 Holland & Knight LLP RFP 3300 Outside Counsel Servi 09/27/2016

15 104264 Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP RFP 3300 Outside Counsel Servi 09/27/2016

16 104775 Employee Leasing of Greater NY Temp Employee Services 10/11/2016 X

17 106224 Darling Advertising Agency Inc. Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

18 106225 Kelleher Samets Volk Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016

19 106226 Arch Street Communications, Inc. Marketing Support for NYSERDA 11/03/2016 X

20 107053 Randstad North America, L.P. Temp Services 11/21/2016 X

21 107762 Rosenblum Property Services, LLC STEP Property Mgmt Services 12/07/2016

22 108086 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 12/15/2016 X

23 113450 Chenango Contracting, Inc. RFP 3456 05/04/2017

24 113648 Kroll Bond Rating Agency, Inc. GJGNY REVOLVING LOAN FUND 05/10/2017

25 113863 Dell, Inc. MS Project and Visio 05/16/2017

$1,121,827$183,717

$1,339,311$60,271

$2,394,116$99,280

$305,850$60,000

$2,874,040$124,084

$2,410,000$1,695,000

$1,589,816$456,942

$3,644,865$372,450

$904,801$267,150

$1,499,173$302,134

$656,275$351,900

$596,525$176,414

$318,779$125,652

$341,125$24,539

$50,000$50,000

$157,979$60,986

$406,200$78,200

$5,443,751$544,000

$541,000$533,000

$110,526$55,263

$301,080$235,500

$63,377$6,164

$988,102$988,102

$65,000$65,000

QUALIFIED CONTRACTS PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE LAW ARTICLE 15-A : 5/16/2017 to 8/15/2017
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INDEX() Contract ID Contractor Contract Description Date M / WBE Committed this period Committed to Date24 113648 Kroll Bond Rating Agency, Inc. GJGNY REVOLVING LOAN FUND 05/10/2017

25 113863 Dell, Inc. MS Project and Visio 05/16/2017

26 113874 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 05/18/2017 X

27 113875 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 05/18/2017 X

28 113876 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 05/18/2017 X

29 113877 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 05/18/2017 X

30 114062 Amphora Consulting Energy Efficiency Markets 05/24/2017

31 114189 ADP, Inc. ADP Payroll and HR Svcs 2017 05/26/2017

32 114484 Systems Management Planning, Inc. VMWare Support for View - 3 yr 06/05/2017

33 114690 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017 X

34 114694 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017 X

35 114696 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017 X

36 114697 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017 X

37 114700 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017 X

38 114701 Triad Technology Partners LLC Tableau Maintenance 2017 - 18 06/09/2017 X

39 114702 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 06/09/2017 X

40 115075 Essense Partners Inc. Material development for NYGB 06/21/2017 X

41 115878 Pedro Barretto Leite de Barros Pedro Barros - Strategy 07/14/2017

42 115880 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 07/14/2017 X

43 116699 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 08/04/2017 X

44 116700 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 08/04/2017 X

45 116701 Randstad North America, L.P. Temporary Services 08/04/2017 X

Grand Total

$114,755$114,755

$75,200$75,200

$61,000$61,000

$58,520$58,520

$55,250$55,250

$50,000$50,000

$180,521$180,521

$92,399$92,399

$45,500$45,500

$73,500$73,500

$93,000$93,000

$47,500$47,500

$78,000$78,000

$67,292$67,292

$75,000$75,000

$150,000$150,000

$50,000$50,000

$81,250$81,250

$47,500$47,500

$63,725$63,725

$57,250$57,250

$29,740,679$8,532,909

QUALIFIED CONTRACTS PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE LAW ARTICLE 15-A : 5/16/2017 to 8/15/2017
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% Of Contracts Awarded to M/WBE % Of Funds Awarded to M/WBE

36.08%53.33%

MWBE Percentages
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Financial Periods
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NYSERDA PERIODIC CONTRACTS REPORT -
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